

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024

## ORDER

No.H.11034/1/2024-DEO(KZL): The undermentioned Government servants are hereby appointed as **Despatch & Receiving Team** for the forthcoming General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024 under 22-Tuichang (ST) Assembly Segment with immediate effect and until the election process is over.

Team No.	SI No.	Name	Designation & Office	Phone No.
1	1	Vanlalchhanhima	Assistant, DC Office, Khawzawl	8794076051
	2	Lallunghnema	Surveyor I, LR&S, Khawzawl	9856972780
	3	B Lalnunthara	Group D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8837260969
	4	C Lawmkimi	LDC, DC Office, Khawzawl	9862386402
	5	Lalremruata	VLAA, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8486158310
	6	Zomuanpuia	Group-D, DRDO, Khawzawl	9862423457
2	7	B.Lalhmangaihtluanga	Inspector of Sanitation, DUDO Khawzawl	8258908027
	8	Lalnunsiami	LDC, DUDO, Khawzawl	8794973510
	9	Vanlalpeka	Group-D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8415850985
	10	Lalhmangaihzuali	BRC Samagra, SDEO	9362219774
	11	Aldrin Lalrinpuia	LC, BDO, Khawzawl	8974254115
	12	J Lalduhawma	Group-D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8794343391
3	13	H. Lalnunsanga	SMS, DRDO, Khawzawl	9612177271
	14	Malsawmdawngzeli	Social Worker-II, DCPU, Khawzawl	8256983277
	15	C Dinliana	Surveyor, LR&S, Khawzawl	8729986961
	16	R. Lalhmangaihsangi	LPO, DCPU, Khawzawl	8259031209
	17	B Laldintluangi	Data Entry Operator, DRDO, Khawzawl	7629971007
	18	Lalrinhlua Pachuau	Group-D, DC Office, Khawzawl	7629880419

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

Team No.	SI No.	Name	Designation & Office	Phone No.
4	19	Zothansanga	Data Entry Operator, BDO Office, Khawzawl	9856537663
	20	Maria Lalrinzuali	Co-Ordinator (Skills) DDUGKY, BDO Office, Khawzawl	8794381262
	21	Laltluangkima	Group D, DC Office, Khawzawl	8974216268
	22	Lalnunsangi	APO, DRDO, Khawzawl	9089275660
	23	Jeho Malsawmdawngliana	Data Entry Operator, DC Office, Khawzawl	8787785916
	24	Lalthatluanga	Group-D, DC Office, Khawzawl	7085619887
5	25	H. Lalramnghaki	LC (Farm), BDO Office, Khawzawl	7627913887
	26	C Lalrinawma	Data Entry Operator, DC Office, Khawzawl	9774085769

## Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

## **Memo No.H.11029/1/2023-DEO(KZL)**Copy to:

Khawzawl, the 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl District for kind information.

:

- 3. Nodal Officer, Training Management under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 4. Project Director, District Rural Development Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 5. Nodal Officer, Despatch & Receiving Team under 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 6. District Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 7. District Urban Development Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 8. Settlement Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 9. Block Development Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 10. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for kind information.

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com

- 11. Sub Divisional Education Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 12. District Child Protection Officer, Khawzawl District for kind information.
- 13. All Officials concerned for kind information.
- 14.P.A. to Asst. Returning Officer, 22-Tuichang (ST) A/S for kind information.
- 15. Website Manager, Election Branch, for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com